



ABN 20 001 045 969

Chairman: General Manager: Terry King Scot McLeod

NORTH HAVEN BOWLING AND RECREATION CLUB LIMITED



The position of **Deputy Chairman** and **two (2) Directors**, on the Club Board will become vacant at the AGM to be held on **Sunday 28th August 2022**.

Nominations for the above positions are now open. The successful candidates for Deputy Chairman and Two (2) Directors will be entitled to serve for a period of **three** (3) years.

Nominees for the position of Deputy Chairman must be Life Members or Financial Bowling Members with a continued Bowling Membership of 3 years to nominate.

Nominees for the position of Director must be Life Members, Financial Bowling Members, Financial Non-Bowling Members or Financial Sports Members with a continued Membership of 3 years to nominate.

Nominations shall be made in writing on the form available from the Club Office, signed by two Financial Members who are entitled to vote and by the Nominee who shall also signify their consent to the Nomination.

When the Nomination and Statutory Declaration have been completed, they shall be returned to the Club General Manager.

NB: A newly appointed Club Director will be required to complete, within twelve months of appointment, training prescribed by The Office of Liquor, Gaming and Racing.

NOMINATIONS CLOSE: 6.00PM FRIDAY 29th July 2022

Brad Farr Returning Officer